ABC

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Douglas K. Robertson

Belcher, Swanson, Lackey,

Doran, Lewis & Robertson, P.L.L.C.

Battersby Field Professional Building

900 Dupont Street

Bellingham, WA 98225.

200101120103 , Skagit County Auditor

1/12/2001 Page

1 of 3

2:18:50PM

DOCUMENT TITLE:

CLAIM OF LIEN

REFERENCE # (IF APPLICABLE):

N/A

GRANTOR/BORROWER:

TRADITIONAL HOME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GRANTEE/ASSIGNEE/BENEFICIARY: OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY OF BELLINGHAM,

INC.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

MARINE HEIGHTS, LOT 3, ACRES 0.36

ASSESSOR'S TAX PARCEL ID#:

4695-000-003-0000

OVERHEAD DOOR OF BE	LLINGHAM, INC.,
---------------------	-----------------

Claimant.

V3.

CLAIM OF LIEN

TRADITIONAL HOME CONSTRUCTION, INC., and DANIEL BOFFEY, OWNER,

Person Indebted to Claimant.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the person named below claims a lien pursuant to chapter 60.04 RCW. In support of this lien the following information is submitted:

1. NAME OF LIEN CLAIMANT: Overhead Door of Bellingham, Inc.

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

(360) 734-5960

ADDRESS:

202 Ohio Street, Bellingham, WA 98225

2. DATE ON WHICH THE CLAIMANT BEGAN TO PERFORM LABOR, PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, SUPPLY MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT OR THE DATE ON WHICH EMPLOYEE BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS BECAME DUE:

November 11, 2000

CLAIM OF LIEN - 1

3. NAME OF PERSON INDEBTED TO THE CLAIMANT:

Traditional Home Construction, Inc.

4. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AGAINST WHICH A LIEN IS CLAIMED

(Street address, legal description or other information that will reasonably describe the property);

STREET ADDRESS:

4405 Marine Heights. Anacortes. Washington

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 3. PLAT OF MARINE HEIGHTS, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN YOLUME 16 OF PLATS.

PAGES 173 THROUGH 175. RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON.

5. NAME OF THE OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER (If not known state "unknown"):

Daniel Boffey

6. THE LAST DATE ON WHICH LABOR WAS PERFORMED; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WERE FURNISHED; CONTRIBUTIONS TO AN EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLAN WERE DUE; OR MATERIAL, OR EQUIPMENT WAS FURNISHED:

November 11, 2000

7. PRINCIPAL AMOUNT FOR WHICH THE LIEN IS CLAIMED IS:

\$4,113.00

8. IF THE CLAIMANT IS THE ASSIGNEE OF THIS CLAIM SO STATE HERE:

NA

Claimant:

OVERHEAD DOOR OF BELLINGHAM, INC.

Jack Johnson, President

Address:

202 Ohio Street P.O. Box 1162

Bellingham, WA 98225

(360) 734-5960

CLAIM OF LIEN - 2

, Skagit County Auditor

1/12/2001 Page

2 of 3

2:18:50PM

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
Company of the control of the contro) 53:
COUNTY OF WHATCOM	j

JACK JOHNSON, being sworn, says: I am the President of the Claimant above-named; I have read or heard the foregoing claim, read and know the contents thereof, and believe the same to be true and correct and that the claim of lien is not frivolous and is made with reasonable cause, and is not clearly excessive under penalty of perjury.

JACK JOHNSON, in his capacity as President of OVERHEAD DOOR OF BELLINGHAM, INC.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 4 day of January 2001

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at _

My commission expires:

CLAIM OF LIEN - 3

200101120103

, Skagit County Auditor

1/12/2001 Page

3 of 3

2:18:5QPM